Galaxy 300
10–40 kVA
Installation
Emergency Lighting
11/2015
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any registered trademarks of Schneider Electric

C60N-C-2P-25A
Torque Specifications
Bolt size Torque
M3 1 Nm
M4 1.2 Nm – 2 Nm
M5 3.5 Nm – 4.5 Nm
M6 4.5 Nm – 6 Nm
For batteries: Use the torque recommended by Schneider Electric or by the third party battery
vendor.
990–9866–001 15
10–40 kVA UPS Product Overview
UPS Product Overview
Emergency Lighting Model List
3:1 Input: Output Configuration with 60 Minutes Runtime
kVA kW Single PTO SKU Description
10 6.6 G3H10K3IM6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 10 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 60
minutes
15 9.6 G3H15K3IM6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 15 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 60
minutes
20 13.3 G3H20K3IM6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 20 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 60
minutes
30 15.6 G3H303IM6AX710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 60
minutes
30 20 G3H303IM6BX710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 60
minutes
3:3 Input: Output Configuration with 60 Minutes Runtime
kVA kW Single PTO SKU Description
10 6.6 G3H10KHTT6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 10 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
15 9.6 G3H15KHTT6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 15 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
20 13.3 G3H20KHTT6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 20 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
30 15.6 G3H30KHT6AX710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
30 20 G3H30KHT6BX710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
40 26.6 G3H40KHTT6X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 40 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 60
minutes
16 990–9866–001
UPS Product Overview 10–40 kVA
3:1 Input: Output Configuration with 90 Minutes Runtime
kVA kW Single PTO SKU Description
10 6.6 G3H10K3IM9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 10 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 90
minutes
15 9.6 G3H15K3IM9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 15 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 90
minutes
20 11.6 G3H20K3IM9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 20 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 90
minutes
30 14.4 G3H30K3IM9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:1 CLATM 90
minutes
3:3 Input: Output Configuration with 90 Minutes Runtime
kVA kW Single PTO SKU Description
10 6.6 G3H10KHTT9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 10 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 90
minutes
15 9.6 G3H15KHTT9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 15 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 90
minutes
20 11.6 G3H20KHTT9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 20 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 90
minutes
30 14.4 G3H30KHTT9X710 Emergency lighting
Galaxy 300 UPS 30 kVA
400 V 3:3 CLATT 90
minutes
990–9866–001 17